PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7211929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKELETAL DYNAMICS L.L.C.	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKELETAL DYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	7300 N. KENDALL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33156

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8388689
Patent Number:	D658758
Patent Number:	9173691
Patent Number:	8764751
Patent Number:	8992424
Patent Number:	9622799
Patent Number:	10251757
Patent Number:	8506606
Patent Number:	8608741
Patent Number:	8900239
Patent Number:	9095440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054487089

Email: jzambrano@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: URY FISCHER

Address Line 1: 255 ARAGON AVENUE

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

PATENT

507165084 REEL: 059339 FRAME: 0854

Address Line 4: CO	Address Line 4: CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19202.DOC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER ZAMBRANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Javier Zambrano/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

source=DOC 2 - Entity Conversion and Name Change - SD LLC to SD INC#page1.tif source=DOC 2 - Entity Conversion and Name Change - SD LLC to SD INC#page2.tif source=DOC 2 - Entity Conversion and Name Change - SD LLC to SD INC#page3.tif source=DOC 2 - Entity Conversion and Name Change - SD LLC to SD INC#page4.tif source=DOC 2 - Entity Conversion and Name Change - SD LLC to SD INC#page5.tif source=DOC 2 - Entity Conversion and Name Change - SD LLC to SD INC#page6.tif

P19000055071

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

R KEMPLE JUL 15 2019



300331536253



19 JUL ON PH 3: 38

Incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 850.656.7956

Fax: 850.656.7953 www.Incserv.com

e-mail: accounting@incserv.com



ORDER FORM

TO Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations, Clifton
Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301
corphelp@dos.myflorida.com

FROM Melissa Stops mstops@incserv.com 850.656.7953

REQUEST DATE 7/9/2019

850-245-6051

PRIORITY Routine

OUR REF # (Order ID#) 755046

ORDER ENTITY

SKELETAL DYNAMICS L.L.C.; SKELETAL DYNAMICS INC.

PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

SKELETAL DYNAMICS L.L.C. (FL)

File the attached conversion document

SKELETAL DYNAMICS INC. (FL)

New corp filing

NOTES

\$105.00 Authorized (THIS IS A 1 OF 2, 2 OF 2 FILING - Amendment filed first, Conversion filed second. Amendment is attached with separate coversheet.)

Email address for annual report reminders: Aescagedo@skeletaldynamics.com

RETURN/FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS:

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 120050000052

Please bill the above referenced account for this order.

If you have any questions please contact me at 656-7956,

Sincerely,

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and courier package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results

PATENT

REEL: 059339 FRAME: 0857 📆

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

	Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
Skeletal Dynamics L.I.	
	Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Busine	ess Entity" is a Francis Limited liability company
	(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first arounized forms	d or incorporated under the laws of Florida.
urst organized, forme	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
October 16, 2006	
on	Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
organized, formed or	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
Skeletal Dynamics, Inc	
	Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on	the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date:	Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida
Department of State	and in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
	t's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 14th day of June	. 20 19
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Office Incorporator: Printed Name: Ana M. Escageda Title: Preside	nt
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for required signature(s).]
Signature:	and the same of th
Printed Name: Ana M. Escagedo	Title: Authorized Person
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	 _
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees: Certificate of Conversion; Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation; Certified Copy; Certificate of Status;	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
Suite 400 Miami, Fl. 33156 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To engage in all lawful activity ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive. Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive. Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive. Suite 400
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To engage in all lawful activity ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Ana M. Escagedo - President T300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To engage in all lawful activity ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To engage in all lawful activity ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES 1000 The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400
Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400
Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: Name and Title: 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive Suite 400
Name and Title: Maria Tremols - Director Name and Title: Ana M. Escagedo - President 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400
7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 40
Address: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 Address: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 40
Miami, FL 33156 Miami, FL 33156
Name and Title: Stella Ross - CFO and Secretary Name and Title:
Address: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400 Address: 7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 40
Miami, Fl. 33156 Miami, Fl. 33156
Name and Title: Name and Title:

The name	EVI REGISTERED AGENT and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Incorporating Services, Ltd.	
Address:	1540 Glenway Drive	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
ARTICL		
Name:	e and address of the Incorporator is: Ana Escagedo	
Address:	7300 North Kendall Drive, Suite 400	
	Miami, FL 33156	
	icate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment INA MARIE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	orocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in it as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 7/8/19
	Required Signature/Registered Agent his document and affirm that the facts stated herei to the Department of State constitutes a third degre	Date in are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a see felony as provided for in 5.817.155. F.S.
THE STATE OF THE S	9	6/14/2019
	Roquired Signature/Incorporator	Date:

RECORDED: 03/08/2022